
PARTS

Top Board
1 pc.

Right Side Panel
1 pc.

Left Right Back Board
2 pcs.

Left Side Panel
1 pc.

Cross Bar
1 pc.

Middle Back Board
1 pc.

Right Side Panel
1 pc.

Adjustable Shelf
2 pcs.

Steel track 

Left Side Panel
1 pc.

Fixed Shelf
1 pc.

Left Door 
1 pc.

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 pc.

Right Door
1 pc.

Bottom Board
1 pc.

Font Bottom Trim Left Bottom Trim 
1 pc.

13 14 15 16

1 pc.

1

Installation & Assembly



HARDWARE

Cam Bolt 
34 pcs.

Screw

Screw
3 pcs.

Cam Lock 
34 pcs.

Hex Bolts
8 pcs.

Wood Dowel
28 pcs.

Heavy Hex
8 pcs.

Screw
2 pcs.

Spanner
2 pcs.

A B C D

E F G H

I

Adjusting Foot   
2 pcs.

Column plastic pad long
3 pcs. 2 pcs.

J K L

Right Bottom Trim 
1 pc.

Back Bottom Trim
1 pc.

Sliding track wheel
4 pcs.

17 18 19

Shelf Holder
8 pcs.

M

Screwdriver
1 pc.

Back panel buckle Handle
2 pcs.

N O P

Machine Screw
4 pcs.

Q

Column plastic pad short

Ø6*35 Ø15*9.5 Ø8*30 Ø4*50

Ø3.5*16 M6*25 M6*10

Ø4*35 M6*37 Ø10*19.5 Ø16*10

Ø5*16

M4*18

8 pcs.

8 pcs.

2



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

A X14

1

3

2

4

5

A

C

C X12

3



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2

14

15

16

17

A

A X4

3

A X8

4



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4

B X4

B

16

17

15

17

16

18

B

5



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5

180°

14

C X8

C

6



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

6

C X2

6

C

14

15

16

B

B X8

7

7



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

8

9

8

4

5

B

B X4

A X8

14

A

8



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10

11

14

4

5

B

C

C X2B X4

2

3
6

B

B X2

9



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2

3

B

C

C X4B X4

12

10



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

13

OPEN

UP (BIG)

DOWN (SMALL)

10

10

9
10

9
UP (BIG)

11



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

14

11

I

K

J

L

L X1K X3J X1I X3

12



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15

1

D

B

D X2B X8

13



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

16

7

7

M

M X8

14



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17

12

13

19
19

G

G

G

G

G

G

H

H

H

H

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

13

Q

Q P

Q X4P X2H X2G X8F X8

Tighten the screw 
from the back

19
19

15



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

18

L X1J X1

12

J

L

16



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

19

O

E
FINISH!

O X8E X8

17



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

20

Note: Uneven ground may 
cause uneven door panels.

18




